## D-8 International University student admission notice for the academic year 2024-2025

D-8 International University is pleased to announce the opening of admissions for the academic year 2024-2025. We invite applications from aspiring students eager to pursue quality education in an international and dynamic environment.

D-8 International University is opening admissions for the 2024-2025 academic year, offering both graduate and post-graduate programs in Iran. The university encourages applications from candidates within the D-8 academic community, including the higher education sector and research institutes. Interested candidates can find more details on the programs and application process on the university's official website.

Join D-8 International University to embark on a journey of academic excellence and global connections. The deadline for application/applying is <u>31st October 2024</u> the nominations must be submitted directly online and by keeping HEC in loop.

For any query/ info, please visit Student Facilitation Center - PR&SA or contact WhatsApp Helpline No 0303-5060603

## HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION



## Global Engagement Division

H-9, Islamabad, Pakistan, Telephone (051) 90402860 Email: <a href="mailto:iikhlaq@hec.gov.pk">iikhlaq@hec.gov.pk</a> URL: <a href="mailto:www.hec.gov.pk">www.hec.gov.pk</a>

No. AIC/10-4(1)/D-8/2019/HEC/1803 October 23, 2024

Subject:

D-8 International University Admission Opening for 2024-2025

I am directed to refer to the self-explanatory enclosed Communication no U.O. No.EC-1/D-8/12/24 received from Ministry of Foreign Affairs dated: 1<sup>st</sup> October 2024 on subject matter cited above.

- 2. D-8 International University is opening admissions for the 2024-2025 academic year, offering both graduate and post-graduate programs in Iran. The university encourages applications from candidates within the D-8 academic community, including the higher education sector and research institutes. Interested candidates can find more details on the programs and application process on the university's official website: <a href="https://in.d8.int/">https://in.d8.int/</a>.
- 3. The deadline for application/applying is 31st <u>October 2024</u> the nominations must be submitted directly online and by keeping HEC in loop.
- 4. Foregoing in view, the information is being shared with your esteemed institution for consideration and to get hands on the opportunity.
- Please note that Higher Education Commission will not bear any financial liability.
   With best regards,

Encl:

As above.

(Ismat Ikhlaq)
Assistant Director

Vice Chancellor / Rector

Public & Private Sector Universities/DAIs of Pakistan

## Government of Pakistan Ministry of Foreign Affairs Islamabad

Subject:

D-8 International University Admission Opening for 2024-2025

Enclosed please find D-8 Secretariat's note verbale No. D8IU/24/485 dated 11 September 2024.

2. This is for information and further necessary action at your end.

Encl: As above

(Faisal Abbas) Assistant Director (ED&SIFC)

Ph: 051-9207960

Assistant Director (Global Engagement), Higher Education Commission, Islamabad. Ministry of Foreign Affairs U.O.No.EC-1/D-8/12/2024 dated 01-10-2024



Note Verbale No.: D8IU/24/485

Subject: D-8 International University Admissions Opening for 2024-2025

The Secretariat of the Developing-8 Organization for Economic Cooperation (D-8) in Istanbul presents its compliments to the Ministries of Foreign Affairs of D-8 Member States and has the honor to inform that the Secretariat is in receipt of the Admissions Opening Notice of the D-8 International University, for the academic year 2024-2025 in graduate and post-graduate programs.

In this regard, the Secretariat is pleased to enclose the Admissions Notice for dissemination to the D-8 Academia, through the relevant Ministries in charge of higher-education, as well as research institutions in the Member States interested in submitting their applications. More information on the offered programs and details of the application process is now available at <a href="https://iu.d8.int/">https://iu.d8.int/</a>.

The Secretariat of the Developing-8 Organization for Economic Cooperation (D-8) in Istanbul avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Ministries of Foreign Affairs of the Member States of the D-8 the assurances of its highest consideration.

Encl.: As stated.



Istanbul, 11 September 2024

The Ministries of Foreign Affairs of the D-8 Member States
The D-8 Commissioners' Offices

Copied to:

D-8 Network of Pioneers for Research and Innovation (D-8 NPRI)

Pormand to HEC.